

CWP No. 3749 of 2019

18.12.2019. Present: Mr. Jaidev Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Narender Guleria, Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Addl. AGs with Mr. R. R. Rahi, Dy. AG, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No. 4.

Notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, learned Senior Panel Counsel, appear and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and respondent No. 4, respectively. Reply be filed within four weeks. Tagged with CWP No. 3017 of 2019 involving identical questions of law and facts.

CMP No. 13508 of 2019

The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed. Consequently, the applicants-petitioners are exempted from filing typed copies of Annexure and also from printing the paper book on both sides at this stage. The same, however, be filed within four weeks. The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge.

December 18, 2019,
(vs)