

Dayanand Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP No. 3749 of 2019 a/w
CWP Nos. 3017 & 2461 of 2019**

01.06.2022 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A. G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Yudhbir Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respective respondents.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respective respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that the rejoinder has been filed on 11.07.2021, however, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner to follow up with the Registry.

List on 22.06.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

June 1, 2022
(sanjeev)