

Dayanand Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w
connected matters

CWP No. 3749/2019
a/w CWPs No. 3017 & 2461/2019

22.06.2022 Present: Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. AG, Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. AGs, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondent-Union of India.
Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respective respondents.

CWPs No. 3749, 3017 & 2461 of 2019

Admit.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

22nd June, 2022
(raman)