

**Dayanand Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.3749 of 2019**

17.10.2024 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner. .

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondent-Union of India.

CMP No.18696 of 2024

In view of the averment made in the application and taking into consideration the fact that the petitioner is Senior Citizen, the application seeking early hearing of the petition is allowed and the case is ordered to be listed for final hearing in month of March, 2025, before appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 17, 2024
(*Vinod*)