

Dayanand Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3749 of 2019

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 4.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for final hearing on 30.07.2025 as jointly agreed *inter se* parties.

June 25, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge