

Dayanand Sharma vs. State of H.P. and others
CWP No. 3749 of 2019

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.4.

In the case at hand, an application for early hearing was allowed on 14.05.2025. Thereafter, the matter was ordered to be posted on 25.06.2025. On the said date, at the joint request of the parties, the matter was adjourned.

Today, a request is being made on behalf of the petitioner for adjournment of the matter. In the aforesaid facts and attending circumstances, it appears that the petitioner is not interested in an early hearing of the matter.

List the matter in the month of November, 2026.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

10th April, 2026
tarun